MASSACHUSETTS - RHODE ISLAND STM REPORTS FOR 2024

NET

MARIPN
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CITN
EM2MN
CM2MN
HHTN*
MARIDN
WARPSN
WMEN/HF
WMEN/VHF
MEN**

SESSIONS

31
30
19

QTC
122
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15
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QNI
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70
110
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56
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31
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41
32
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QTR

496
357
276
343
102
797
76
NA
80
35
68

2562

NM

N1LAH
KW1U
W1TCD
KC1HHO
KK1X
KC1KVY
N1ILZ
N1iQl
N1CPE
N1PUA
AA1SE

FREQ

3978 KHz
3565 KHz
147.375
145.23
146.97
MMRA Repeaters *
3583 Khz
147.225
3944 KHz
146.91
145.45

October

Net Time

1700 M-Sa
1900 Daily
1930 Tu,W,Th,Sa
2000 Daily
2100 M, Tu,Th,F
2200 Daily
1800 Tu
0830 Su
0830 Su
0900 Su

*HHTN also accessible via Mt Greylock 146.91 PL 162.2, Fitchburg 145.45 PL 74.4, Gardner 145.37 PL 136.5
Echolink New;Eng2 IRLP 9127. Alternate Repeater Waltham 146.64 PL 136.5

** Montachusett Emergency Net
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TOTAL

1486
285
248
190
184
122

BPL

BPL = 500+ points
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** Gateway from APRS to DTN (Digital Traffic Network)

Marcia KW1U, STM




